Feedback Action Taken Report

Schoeol:

Sharda School of Allied Health Sciences

Department:

[ Sharda School of Allied Health Sciences

Programme
Code:

SAHO0107H

Programme
Name:

Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Medical Imaging Technology

Academic Year: 2022-23

Stakeholders

No of
Respondent
s

Scale

Feedback Questions Response (%

Q1

Q2

Q3 [Q4| Q5| Q6 | Q7

Qs

Qv

Suggestions in Feedback
taken up after DAC

Action Taken on Feedback

Faculty

Strongly Agree

100

100 100|100 100 100

Agree

20

Neutral

Syllabus is as per UGC
guidelines Syllabus

Disagree

is good and practical based

Strongly
Disagree

Syllabus is as per the need

Students

20

Strongly Agree

70

65 60 (70 80 85

Agree

20

30 35 |25 20 15

Neutral

Clinical Postings must be increased

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Clinical Postings Started from 6th
semester onwardds

Alumni

Strongly Agree

30

30 40 (50 60

50

Agree

40

70

30 30 (30 40 40

50

Neutral

40 30 20

More guest lecture/Seminar
should be conducted

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Organised Seminar and
practical classes for students

Employers

Strongly Agree

66.66

66.66 [66.7 [33.33 |33.33

Agree

3333

More Industry visits can be

Neutral

33.33 333 |66.66 |66.66

added One or
two week hands on training

Disagree

should be in the curriculum.

Strongly
Disagree

Students went for
Mammography Camp




Academic Peers

Strongly Agree

100

33.33

66.66

333

66.66

66.66

Agree

66.66

3333

66.7

3333

3333

Neutral

Academic industry collaboration
must be included Research

Disagree

based courses can be added.

Strongly
Disagree

FSIC course and RBL
courses have been added

Parents

Strongly Agree

85.71

28.57

14.28

71.4

57.14

42.85

57.1

71.42

Agree

14.28

71.42

28.57

28.6

42.85

28.57

42.9

28.57

Neutral

28.57

Curriculum must be job oriented

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Skill based courses and VAC
are added

Note: Q

ires on Curriculum Feedback from Stakeholders is attached as Annexure I-A

Feedback Analysis Points

Feedback Action Taken:
(Summarise as in points above)

Indicate whether
incorporated in

Curriculum/Conrse |

1. Clinical Postings must be increased Clinical postings started from starting Yes
2. More Guest lectures must be conducted Organised Seminar and practical classes Yes
3. One or two week hands on training should be in the curriculum. Students went for Mammography Camp Yes
4 More Indusg visits can be added FSIC course is icluded for this Yes

5. Academic industry collaboration must bem’»ludbd Rese‘arch based courses can be added MOU with the industry have been done Yes
6. Curriculum must be job oriented ) Skill based courses and VAC are added Yes
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