						Feedl	oack A	ction Ta	ken R	eport			
School:	Sharda School of Allied Health Sciences								Department:			Sharda School of Allied Health Sciences	
Programme Code:	SAH0107H	Programme Name:	Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Medical Imaging Technology								Academic Year: 2022-23		
Stakeholders	No of Respondent s	Scale			Feedba	ck Qu	estions	Respon	nse (%	Suggestions in Feedback			
			Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Q5	Q6	Q7	Q8	Q9	taken up after DAC	Action Taken on Feedback
Faculty	6	Strongly Agree	80	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	Syllabus is as per UGC guidelines Syllabus is good and practical based	Syllabus is as per the need
		Agree	20										
		Neutral											
		Disagree											
		Strongly Disagree											
Students	20	Strongly Agree	80	70	65	60	70	80	85	80		Clinical Postings must be increased	Clinical Postings Started from 6th semester onwardds
		Agree	15	20	30	35	25	20	15	10			
		Neutral	5	10	5	5	5			10			
		Disagree											
		Strongly Disagree											
Alumni	10	Strongly Agree	60	30	30	40	50	60	60	50		More guest lecture/Seminar should be conducted	Organised Seminar and practical classes for students
		Agree	40	70	30	30	30	40	40	50			
		Neutral			40	30	20						
		Disagree											
		Strongly Disagree											
Employers	3	Strongly Agree	100	66.66	66.66	66.7	33.33	33.33	100			More Industry visits can be added One or two week hands on training should be in the curriculum.	Students went for Mammography Camp
		Agree		33.33									
		Neutral			33.33	33.3	66.66	66.66					
		Disagree											
		Strongly Disagree	-5 Al	lad i									

()

Academic Peers	3	Strongly Agree	100	33.33	66,66	33.3	66.66	66.66				- Academic industry collaboration must be included Research - based courses can be added.	FSIC course and RBL courses have been added
		Agree		66.66	33.33	66.7	33.33	33.33					
		Neutral											
		Disagree											
Parents		Strongly Disagree											Skill based courses and VA
		Strongly Agree	85.71	28.57	14.28	71.4	57.14	42.85	57.1	71.42			
		Agree	14.28	71.42	28.57	28.6	42.85	28.57	42.9	28.57			
		Neutral						28.57				Curriculum must be job oriented	
		Disagree											
		Strongly Disagree											
		Note: Qu	estionn	aires on	Currici	ılum l	Feedba	ck fron	Stak	eholder	s is atta	ched as Annexure I-A	
	Note: Questionnaires on Curriculum Feedback from Stakeholder Feedback Analysis Points											Feedback Action Taken: ummarise as in points above)	Indicate whether incorporated in
. Clinical Postings must be increased										Clinical postings started from starting			
											Clinica	l postings started from starting	Curriculum/Course
2. More Guest lectu	res must b	oe conducted										I postings started from starting sed Seminar and practical classes	Yes
<ol> <li>More Guest lectu</li> <li>One or two week</li> </ol>	res must b hands or	oe conducted training should be in	the cur	riculum.							Organi Studen	sed Seminar and practical classes ts went for Mammography Camp	Yes Yes
More Guest lectu     One or two week     More Industry vis	res must t hands or sits can be	ne conducted n training should be in nadded									Organi Studen FSIC c	sed Seminar and practical classes ts went for Mammography Camp ourse is icluded for this	Yes Yes Yes
More Guest lectu     One or two week     More Industry vis     Academic industry	res must b hands or sits can be y collabor	be conducted in training should be in added ration must be include			d course	es can	be add	ed			Studen FSIC c MOU	sed Seminar and practical classes ts went for Mammography Camp ourse is icluded for this with the industry have been done	Yes Yes
More Guest lectu     One or two week     More Industry vis     Academic industry	res must b hands or sits can be y collabor	be conducted in training should be in added ration must be include			d course	es can	be add	ed			Studen FSIC c MOU	sed Seminar and practical classes ts went for Mammography Camp ourse is icluded for this	Yes Yes Yes Yes
More Guest lectu     One or two week     More Industry vis     Academic industr     Curriculum must	res must b hands or sits can be y collabor	be conducted in training should be in added ration must be include			ed course	es can		ed			Studen FSIC c MOU	sed Seminar and practical classes ts went for Mammography Camp ourse is icluded for this with the industry have been done	Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
More Guest lectu     One or two week     More Industry vis     Academic industr     Curriculum must	res must b hands or sits can be y collabor	be conducted in training should be in added ration must be include	ed Rese		ed course	Signa	iture	ed			Studen FSIC c MOU	sed Seminar and practical classes ts went for Mammography Camp ourse is icluded for this with the industry have been done	Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
More Guest lectu     One or two week     More Industry vis     Academic industr     Curriculum must  Signature  Name	res must b hands or sits can be y collabor	pe conducted a training should be in added ration must be include ented	ed Rese		ed course	Signa	iture	ed			Studen FSIC c MOU	sed Seminar and practical classes ts went for Mammography Camp ourse is icluded for this with the industry have been done	Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
More Guest lectu     One or two week     More Industry vis	res must b hands or sits can be y collabor	pe conducted a training should be in added ration must be include ented	ed Rese		ed course	Signa	iture	ed			Studen FSIC c MOU	sed Seminar and practical classes ts went for Mammography Camp ourse is icluded for this with the industry have been done	Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes